Department of Administrative Services Employee Directory

Name Title Phone Number Email Address
Executive Director's Office

Tani Downing Executive Director (801) 538-3010 tdowning@utah.gov
Ken Hansen Deputy Director (801) 538-3777 khansen@utah.gov
John Reidhead Chief Financial Officer (801) 538-3095 jreidhead@utah.gov
Mearilee Richins Director of Operations (801) 538-3215 mprichins@utah.gov
Jake Njord Research Consultant (801) 538-1551 jakenjord@utah.gov
Patricia Yacks Office Technician (801) 538-3010 pyacks@utah.gov

Administrative Rules

Mike Broschinsky Office Coordinator (801) 538-3003 mbroschi@utah.gov
Nancy Lancaster Publications Editor (801) 538-3218 nllancaster@utah.gov
Brooke Bolick Publications/Code Editor (801) 538-3028 bbolick@utah.gov

Archives & Records Service

Patricia Smith-Mansfield Director (801) 531-3850 pmansfie@utah.gov
Kenneth Williams Deputy Director (801) 531-3840 kenwilliams@utah.gov
Jim Kichas Archives Manager (801) 531-3844 jkichas@utah.gov
Rosemary Cundiff Records Ombudsman (801) 531-3858 rcundiff@utah.gov

Facilities Construction and Management

Eric Tholen Director (801) 538-3261 etholen@utah.gov
Bruce Whittington Assistant Director (801) 538-3547 bwhittington@utah.gov
Jim Russell Assistant Director (801) 231-3489 jimrussell@utah.gov
Jake Jacobson Facilities Management Program Manager (801) 538-3303 jjacobson@utah.gov
Jeff Reddoor State Building Board Manager (801) 971-9830 jreddoor@utah.gov
Cee Niederhauser Administrative Assistant (801) 538-3261 cniederhauser@utah.gov
John Reidhead Director (801) 538-3095 jreidhead@utah.gov
Brenda Lee Assistant Director (801) 538-3102 brendalee@utah.gov
Richard Beckstead Accounting Operations Manager (801) 538-3100 rbeckstead@utah.gov
Marcie Handy Assistant Comptroller (801) 538-1678 mhandy@utah.gov
Jerry Gearheart Financial Information Systems Manager (801) 538-1023 jgearheart@utah.gov
Mark Austin State Payroll Coordinator (801) 538-3023 maustin@utah.gov
David Williams Consolidated Budget and Accounting Director (801) 538-3293 ddwilliams@utah.gov
Barbara Sutherland Administrative Secretary (801) 538-3020 bsutherland@utah.gov

Fleet Operations

Jeff Mottishaw Director (801) 538-3601 jmottishaw@utah.gov
Eric Gardner Fleet Manager (801) 538-3827 egardner@utah.gov
Jeff Done Fuel Network Manager (801) 538-3695 jeffdone@utah.gov
Tami Nelson State Travel Manager (801) 538-3109 taminelson@utah.gov

Purchasing & General Services

Kent Beers Director, Chief Procurement Officer (801) 538-3143 kbeers@utah.gov
Christoper Hughes Assistant Director (801) 538-3254 christopherhughes@utah.gov
Jennifer Salts Assistant Director, Legal Review & IT Procurement (801) 538-3064 Jjsalts@utah.gov
Terri O'Toole Assistant Director, Operations (801) 538-3147 totoole@utah.gov

Risk Management

Tani Downing Director (801) 538-9598 tdowning@utah.gov
Brian Nelson Assistant Director (801) 538-9576 benelson@utah.gov
Stephen Hewlett Assistant Director (801) 538-9572 shewlett@utah.gov
James Brown Loss Control Manager (801) 538-9591 Jjamesbrown@utah.gov
Jeffrey Coates Claims Manager (801) 538-9568 jcoates@utah.gov
Kamron Dalton Administrative Manager (801) 538-3213 kdalton@utah.gov
Camille Richins Office Specialist Il (801) 538-9560 camillerichins@utah.gov
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